AMOUNT REQUESTED:  $18,000 

PURPOSE:  Additional funding for settlement of claim of Bagdasarian 
of ownership interest in Town land acquired by tax title foreclosure on 
Plain Street. 

MOTION   
Be It Moved and Voted by the Town Council to appropriate Eighteen 
Thousand Dollars ($18,000) and to transfer said sum from the 
Overlay Surplus Account, to provide additional funding for the Plain 
Street Legal Settlement. 

DATED: September 7, 2016  VOTED: PASSED 

TOWN OF FRANKLIN 
RESOLUTION 16-53 

SETTLEMENT OF CLAIM RELATING TO TOWN-OWNED

[...]

RESOLUTION NO.:   16-54 

APPROPRIATION:  FY 17 School Budget 

TOTAL REQUESTED:   $162,350 

PURPOSE:  To Raise and Appropriate $162,350 for the FY 2017 
School Department Budget. 

MOTION 
Be It Moved and Voted by the Town Council that the sum of One 
Hundred Sixty-two Thousand, Three hundred and Fifty Dollars 
($162,350) be Raised and appropriated to the FY 2017 School 
Budget. 

DATED:  September 21, 2019  VOTED: PASSED 

TOWN OF FRANKLIN 
RESOLUTION 16-55 

ACCEPTANCE OF DEED OF LAND 
AND GRANT OF ACCESS EASEMENTS 

OFF LINCOLN STREET 

WHEREAS, the Franklin Planning Board approved

[...]

submitted a responsive proposal to the RFP and the Town Council 
has evaluated said proposal. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE 
TOWN OF FRANKLIN ACTING BY AND THROUGH ITS TOWN 
COUNCIL:  

1. Determines that the proposal of Jeffrey Jordan to pay the 
Town of Franklin the sum of Nineteen Thousand Dollars ($19,000) for 
Lot 2 shown on the above-referenced plan, as more fully described in 
his proposal dated June 9, 2016, a copy of which is attached hereto 
as “Exhibit A”, subject to the existing twenty-foot wide reserved 
easement for public sewer abutting Grove Street, shown on said plan, 
is advantageous to the Town and accepts same, subject to the 
provisions of the following paragraphs. 

2. Votes to dispose of the subject property by selling it to 
Jeffrey Jordan for the sum of  Nineteen Thousand Dollars ($19,000), 
subject to the twenty-foot wide reserved easement to maintain 
existing public sewer shown on above-referenced plan of land, 
conditioned upon Jeffrey Jordan’s execution, within sixty days, of a 
purchase and sales agreement containing terms and language

[...]

applications platform for email, calendar, Google docs and other 
Google applications.  

FINANCE COMMITTEE ACTION 

12/6/16 Vote:  7 - 0 

Recommended Amount:  $ 45,000.00 

MOTION 

Be It Moved and Voted by the Town Council to transfer Forty-five 
Thousand dollars ($45,000.00) from Free Cash for the purchase of 
licensing and consulting for migration from First Class to the Google 
Applications. 

DATE:  December 7. 2016  VOTED:  Passed 

TOWN OF FRANKLIN 
RESOLUTION 16-77 

APPROPRIATION:  Turf Field Design & Development

[...]

PURPOSE:  To transfer funds from Free Cash for the purchase E-
permitting software.   

FINANCE COMMITTEE ACTION 

12/6/16 Vote:  7 - 0 

Recommended Amount:  $ 35,000.00 

MOTION 

Be It Moved and Voted by the Town Council to transfer Thirty-five 
Thousand dollars ($35,000.00) from Free Cash for the purchase of E-
permitting software. 

DATED:  December 7, 2016                VOTED:  Passed 

TOWN OF FRANKLIN 
RESOLUTION 16 - 79 

Acceptance of Gift – Council on Aging 

WHEREAS,  The Town of Franklin has received a

[...]

Administration – Public Safety Antennas 

AMOUNT REQUESTED:  $ 15,000 

PURPOSE:  To transfer funds from Free Cash for the installation of 
public safety antennas on tower near Forge Hill Water Tank. 

MOTION 

Be It Moved and Voted by the Town Council to transfer Fifteen 
Thousand dollars ($15,000.00) from Free Cash for the installation of 
public safety antennas on tower near Forge Hill Water Tank. 

Dated:  Dec. 21, 2016                    Voted:  Passed 

TOWN OF FRANKLIN 
RESOLUTION  16-81 

TOWN OF FRANKLIN 
RESOLUTION 16-82 

Acceptance of Gift – Town of Franklin Fire Department